Sequoia 100m

2000 Sequoia Century
Dist. | Dist. |Climb. V11
At Turn|To Next|So Far|So Far Notes
VA Hospital Entrance L 0.4 0 0 |Turn left onto Miranda Rd.
Arastradero Rd. R 1.3 0.4 0
Purissima Rd. L 0.5 1.7 60
Elena Rd. R 0.6 2.2 120
Natoma Rd. R 0.6 2.8 320
Black Mountain Rd. R 0.5 3.4 380
Altamont Rd. R 0.5 3.9 540
Page Mill Rd. L 6.5 4.4 580 |Stair-step climb up Page Mill Rd.
Alpine Rd. S 35 10.9 | 2210 |Cross Skyline Blvd. Gradual climb then bumpy descent.
Alpine Rd. R 4.0 14.4 | 2360 |Keep right. Stay on Alpine Rd.! Take care on descent.
Pescadero Rd. L 5.1 18.4 | 2380 |Climb over Haskins Hill.
Huckleberry Flat Access Road L 0.1 23.5 | 2990
Huckleberry Flat Group Picnic | U 0.0 23.6 | 2990 [Rest Stop (Open 7:35to 11:15)
Pescadero Rd. L 5.1 23.6 | 3020
Butano Cutoff L 0.6 28.7 | 3080
Cloverdale Rd. L 4.8 29.3 | 3080
Gazos Creek Rd. R 2.1 34.1 | 3350
CA1 (Cabrillo Hwy.) L 14 36.2 | 3350 |Begin long ride down the coast.
Rossi Rd. L 0.7 37.6 | 3380
Costanoa Rest Stop U 0.7 38.3 | 3480 |Rest Stop (Open 8:30 to 12:30)
CA1 (Cabrillo Hwy.) L 24.1 | 39.0 | 3480 [In Santa Cruz continue straight on Mission St. and Water St.
Market Street L 15 63.1 | 4310 |Continue on Branciforte Dr.
De Laveaga Park entrance R 0.1 64.6 | 4490
De Laveaga Park Group Picnic | U 0.1 64.7 | 4500 (Lunch Stop (Open 10:00 to 2:30)
Branciforte Dr. R 1.3 64.8 | 4510
Granite Creek Rd. L 3.2 66.1 | 4560 [Long, gradual climb, steeper near the top.
CAL17 overpass L 0.2 69.3 | 5110 |Go over CAl17.
Scotts Valley Dr. R 0.1 69.5 | 5130 |Prepare for immediate left turn.
Glenwood Drive L 2.8 69.6 | 5130 |This was the old road from San Jose to Santa Cruz.
Mountain Charlie Rd. L 5.2 72.4 | 5370 |[Stair-step climb.
Summit Rd. R 0.2 77.6 | 6500 [Cross CAL17, turn left on Summit and immediately left on Mtn. Charlie Rd.
Mountain Charlie Rd. L 0.8 77.8 | 6500 [Steep downhill. Watch for potholes!
Old Santa Cruz Highway L 3.9 78.6 | 6500 |Gradual descent. Watch for gaps in pavement!
Lexington School Access L 0.1 82.5 | 6600
Lexington School Rest Stop U 0.1 82.6 | 6600 |Rest Stop (Open 11:30 to 4:30)
Old Santa Cruz Highway L 0.7 82.7 | 6600 |Descend nextto CA17.
Bear Creek Rd. overcrossing S 0.5 83.4 | 6620 |Continue onto CA17. Keep to the right.
Alma Bridge Rd. R 0.5 83.9 | 6620 |Cross to the far side of Lexington Dam.
Los Gatos Creek Trail L 1.7 84.4 | 6620 |Exercise caution on the rocky section. Exit trail at Main St.
Main St. L 0.1 86.1 | 6650
University Ave. R 0.5 86.2 | 6680
CA9 (Saratoga-Los Gatos Rd.) L 3.6 86.7 | 6680
Saratoga-Sunnyvale Rd. S 24 90.3 | 6910 [Continue straight onto Saratoga-Sunnyvale Rd.
Prospect Rd. L 0.5 92.7 | 6940
South Stelling Rd. R 15 93.2 | 6980
McClellan Rd. L 15 94.7 | 6990
Mira Vista Rd. R 0.1 96.2 | 7110
Santa Paula Rd. L 0.2 96.3 | 7110
Foothill Blvd. R 7.2 96.5 | 7140 |Continue on Foothill Expressway all the way to Arastradero Rd.
Arastradero exit R 0.1 103.7 | 7180 |Take right-hand exit off Foothill Expressway.
Miranda Ave. S 0.4 | 103.8 | 7180
VA Hospital Entrance R 0 104.2 | 7180 |Done! (Closes at 6 PM)




